

SC No. 96/2015
State Vs. Sanjay & Ors.
FIR No. 191/2014
PS: Dwarka North

03.11.2016

Present: Sh. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl. (Substitute) PP for State.
Sh. Jai Prakash and Sh. R.K.Gupta, Ld. Counsels for the complainant.
Accused Sanjay, Krishnanand Shukla and Uday are present on bail.
Sh. Dinesh Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay.
Sh. Dushyant Sisodiya, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishnanad Shukla.
Sh. D.D.Tripathi, Ld. Counsel for accused Uday.
MHC(M) in person.
PW- Dr. B.N.Mishra from DDU hospital in person.

PW SI Manoj Bhatia has sent request for exemption on the ground that he has gone for investigation in case FIR No.381/16.

Perusal of record shows that on the last date of hearing also this witness had sent similar application. I am not inclined to accede on the request of this witness.

Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs.5,000/- against PW SI Manoj Bhatia through DCP concerned returnable for the NDOH.

Summons issued to IO/Inspector Raj Kumar received back unserved with report that he is out of station. **Let the IO be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.**

PW-23 Dr. B.N.Mishra is partly cross examined on behalf of accused Krishnanand Shukla and his further cross examination is deferred at his request as he has to attend some other Court.

-2-

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-23 on 21.01.2017.

**Let put PW-23 Dr. B.N.Mishra be summoned for date fixed
for 11.00 a.m.**

**(ANIL KUMAR)
Special Judge (The Companies Act)
ASJ-03/Dwarka Courts
Delhi/03.11.2016**