

Reg. No. SC/440233/16
FIR No. 191/14
PS Dwarka North
State Vs. Sanjay & Others

04.10.2018.

Present: Sh. Girish Kr. Manhas, ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused Sanjay is on bail with ld. proxy counsel.

Accused Krishna Nand Shukla is on bail with ld. counsel

Sh. Ajendra Sisodia.

Accused Udai is on bail.

Sh. Jai Prakash, ld. counsel for complainant.

Costs of Rs.1,000/- imposed upon accused Sanjay vide last order, paid. Receipt shown.

Summons have been served upon PW20 Inspector Manoj Bhatia for his cross examination, but he has sent a written request to dispense with his personal appearance on the ground that he is busy in investigation in murder case. Allowed. Fresh summons be sent to him for next date with endorsement that since he has sent request to dispense with his personal appearance on the last date, no further request for exemption from personal appearance would be entertained this time.

PW Inspector Raj Kumar is present, but discharged unexamined as evidence of 2 public witnesses is required to be recorded in other case. Fresh summons be sent to him for next date.

Summons be served at least 15 days before the next date.

Put up for PE on 04.01.2019.

(VIVEK KUMAR GULIA)
ASJ-03 & Special Judge (Companies Act)
Dwarka Courts (SW)/Delhi/04.10.2018