

SC440233/2016
STATE Vs. SANJAY & ORS.
FIR no. 191 /2014
PS: Dwarka North

21.12.2023

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused in person.
Sh. Dinesh Mudgil, Ld. counsel for accused Sanjay.
Sh. D.D Tripathi, ld. counsel for accused Uday.
Sh. Ajeet Sisodia, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishna Nand
Shukla.

PW-25 ACP Raj Kumar is present for his further cross examination, he is partly cross examined. His further cross examination is deferred.

Fresh summons be issued to MHCM with case property and PW ACP Raj Kumar for NDOH.

Re-notify the matter for remaining PE on **29.02.2024**.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
21.12.2023