

SC NO 440233-2016
STATE VS. SANJAY ORS
FIR NO. 191/2014
PS: DWARKA NORTH

18.08.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Dinesh Mudgil, Ld. counsel for accused Sanjay with
accused on bail.
Sh. D.D. Tripathi, Ld. counsel for accused Uday with
accused on bail.
Sh. Ajender Sisodia, Ld. counsel for accused Krishnanand
with accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW-25 ACP Raj Kumar from Crime Branch is present for
his cross-examination. He is further cross-examined by the Ld. counsel
for accused Sanjay and Uday and his further cross-examination is
deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for accused Krishnanand as he is
not feeling well today.

Re-notify the matter for **cross-examination of PW-25 ACP
Raj Kumar on behalf of accused Krishnanand on 01.09.2025.**

Let FSL witnesses / concerned official be also summoned
for the said date.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
18.08.2025