

SC NO 440233-2016
STATE VS. SANJAY & ORS
FIR NO. 191/2014
PS DWARKA NORTH

23.07.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Dinesh Mudgil, Ld. counsel for accused **Sanjay** with
accused on bail.
Sh. Ajender Sisodia, Ld. counsel for accused **Krishnanand**
with accused on bail.
Ms. Anjali Kumari, Ld. counsel for accused **Uday** with
accused on bail.
Today, matter is fixed for final arguments.
At request, re-notify the matter for **final arguments** on
14.08.2026.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
23.07.2026